FROM:

SUBJECT:

Memorandum

November 3, 2011
School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTSTO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 350.00

500.00

50.00

50.00

500.00

1,400.00

1,000.00

10.00

David Purdy
Wealth Mgmt. Midwest
Forest Lake, MN

Joyce & Robert Thordson
Wyoming, MN

Donald & Heidi Youngberg
Wyoming, MN

Rick & Christy Anderson
Forest Lake, MN

Lifetouch
Maple Grove, MN

Office Max
Forest Lake, MN

Wal Mart
Forest Lake, MN

Gail Theisen
Forest Lake, MN

Canon copier.

Canon 35mm camera, lenses & case to the FLHS Art
department.

Two MP3 players for Kathy Wright’s first grade
classroom at Wyoming Elem.

Educational supplies for Mary Malrick’s fifth grade
classroom at Wyoming Elem.

Planners for Wyoming Elem. students.
School supplies for Wyoming Elementary to support
“erasing the teacher funded classroom”.

Gift cards to purchase educational materials for
Wyoming Elementary.

For Century Junior High field trip fund to help students
attend field trips who can’t afford it.

(over)
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Donations

November 3, 2011

.12/

$100.00

25.00
25.00
40.00
20.00

100.00

300.00

Jennifer Bierman
Forest Lake, MN

Pamela Mercer

Jennifer Palo

Rex & Kristine Ewert
David & Kristen Wensmann

Stacy Jensen, Treasurer
Mom’s Club of Forest Lake,
Wyoming & Stacy

Allina Hospitals and Clinics
Mpls., MN

For Century Junior High field trip fund to help students
attend field trips who can’t afford it.

To support Century Junior high band.

Books for district elementary and preschool libraries.

For Wyoming Elementary educational materials
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