Memorandum



**Agenda Item 8** 

DATE: November 3, 2011

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

<b>Donation</b>	<u>Donor</u>	
\$ 350.00	David Purdy Wealth Mgmt. Midwest Forest Lake, MN	Canon copier.
500.00	Joyce & Robert Thordson Wyoming, MN	Canon 35mm camera, lenses & case to the FLHS Art department.
50.00	Donald & Heidi Youngberg Wyoming, MN	Two MP3 players for Kathy Wright's first grade classroom at Wyoming Elem.
50.00	Rick & Christy Anderson Forest Lake, MN	Educational supplies for Mary Malrick's fifth grade classroom at Wyoming Elem.
500.00	Lifetouch Maple Grove, MN	Planners for Wyoming Elem. students.
1,400.00	Office Max Forest Lake, MN	School supplies for Wyoming Elementary to support "erasing the teacher funded classroom".
1,000.00	Wal Mart Forest Lake, MN	Gift cards to purchase educational materials for Wyoming Elementary.
10.00	Gail Theisen Forest Lake, MN	For Century Junior High field trip fund to help students attend field trips who can't afford it.

Donations November 3, 2011 .../2/

\$100.00	Jennifer Bierman Forest Lake, MN	For Century Junior High field trip fund to help students attend field trips who can't afford it.
25.00 25.00 40.00 20.00	Pamela Mercer Jennifer Palo Rex & Kristine Ewert David & Kristen Wensmann	To support Century Junior high band.
100.00	Stacy Jensen, Treasurer Mom's Club of Forest Lake, Wyoming & Stacy	Books for district elementary and preschool libraries.
300.00	Allina Hospitals and Clinics Mpls., MN	For Wyoming Elementary educational materials